GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms			
Provider offers the same privacy privacy	otections found in this I	DPA between it and Port Clinto	on City School District
("Ohio Originating LEA") which is d	ated 10-14-2024	, to any other LEA ("Subsc	ribing LEA") who accepts
this General Offer of Privacy Terms	("General Offer") throu	igh its signature below. This Ge	eneral Offer shall extend
only to privacy protections, and Pro	ovider's signature shall r	not necessarily bind Provider to	other terms, such as
price, term, or schedule of services	, or to any other provisi	on not addressed in this DPA. 7	The Provider and the
Subscribing LEA may also agree to	change the data provide	ed by Subscribing LEA to the Pro	ovider to suit the unique
needs of the Subscribing LEA. The I	Provider may withdraw t	the General Offer in the event	of: (1) a material change
in the applicable privacy statues; (2	•		. ,
Agreement; or (3) three years after	_		
Subscribing LEAs should send the s	igned Exhibit "F" to Prov	vider at the following email add	dress.
contracts@renaissance.om	Bried Extribit E to Fro	rider at the following citian au	
Contracts@renaissance.oni		·	
Renaissance Learning, Inc.			
		Date: 10-14-2024	
BY:			
Printed Name: Scott Johnson	Title/Pos	sition: Director, Security Ops	& Compliance
2. Subscribing LEA			
A Subscribing LEA, by signing a sep	arate Service Agreement	t with Provider, and by its signa	ature below, accepts the
General Offer of Privacy Terms. The	_		•
of this DPA for the term of the DPA	•		•
**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SU		-	
PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the C			
Subscribing LEA: (School District N	ame):		

By: Larry Parece Date: 2024-12-02

Printed Name: Larry Parece Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: West Clermont Local School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Larry Parece

Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: 4350 Aicholtz Rd., Suite 220

Phone: <u>5139435094</u>

Email: parece 1@westcler.org